

Agreement no - 51/MED/022-03
Agreement value - 11912165 =
date of work order - 23-12-022
date of complete - 22-9-023
date of measurement - 06-6-023
date of entry - 06-6-023
Actual date of measurement 06-6-023

(V) Planting of trees
by the road side
do — do same

70 was

Continuation
0616104
SE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd and final Bill</u>					
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Clearing and grubbing road land and include qty vide TMBP 30 item 1					
0.45 Hmt @ Rs 62037.03/Hmt					27915
(2/3) Construction of granular sub base by providing weep granular material					

Qty vide TMBP 30 item $\frac{2}{3}$					
105.6 m ³ @ Rs 5026.37/m ³					530785
(3/4) providing, laying spreading and compaction Stone Aggregate W.B.I. Control - III					
Qty vide TMBP 30 item $\frac{3}{4}$					
171.72 m ³ @ Rs 6974.95/m ³					1197933
(4/5) providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion/SS-V					
Qty vide TMBP 30 item $\frac{4}{5}$					
1702 m ² @ Rs 6014 / m ²					102358
Continuation					Rs 1858991

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BIF	1858991
(5/6) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty vide TMBP31 item 5/6					
9276.5 m ² @ RS 20.40/m ²					189241
(6/7) providing laying and rolling premix mac seal surface material					
13.5 items (S-90)					
WBM (m-11) Portland					
Qty vide TMBP31 item 6/7					
2387.81 m ² @ RS 305.34/m ²					729094
(7/8) providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete					
bitumine (S-90)					
Qty vide TMBP31 item 7/8					
172.28 m ³ @ RS 15827.18/m ³					2726190
(8/11) construction of unreinforced plain cement concrete pavement					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
				B/P	5503516 =
Qty wide TMBP 32 iter $\frac{8}{11}$					
260.56 m ³ @ R 10172.49/m ³					2650544 =
(9/2) Construction of earthwork shoulder with approved material obtained from borrow pit to 1000 m					
Qty wide TMBP 32 iter $\frac{9}{2}$					
1854.38 m ³ @ R 25201/m ³					467322 =
(10/26) providing and fixing temporary informally sign board with logo					
Qty wide TMBP 32 iter $\frac{10}{26}$					
2 NOS @ R 12379.15 / NOS					24758 =
(11/17) Brick masonry work in parapet wall					
Qty wide TMBP 32 iter $\frac{11}{17}$					
20.16 m ³ @ R 6178.45/m ³					124558 =
(12/20) plastering with cement mortar parapet wall					

Continuation

RS 8770698

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
				BIF	8770698 =
Qty of T.M.B.D 33 lit $\frac{12}{20}$					
141.12 m ² @ Rs 217.03/m ²					30627 =
(13/29) painting two coats in sanding in prepared wall					
Qty of T.M.B.D 33 lit $\frac{13}{23}$					
275.57 m ² @ Rs 116.05/m ²					32101 =
(14/23) providing and laying in hot applied thermoplastic in					
Road marker					
BT Road marker					
Qty of T.M.B.D 33 lit $\frac{14}{23}$					
364 m ² @ Rs 823.30/m ²					299863 =
(15/24) providing and laying in hot applied thermoplastic in					
road marker					
cross road marker					
Qty of T.M.B.D 33 lit $\frac{15}{20}$					
20 m ² @ Rs 823.30/m ²					16466 =
(16/25) providing and laying in hot					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
				BIT-	9149765=
Applied Hammer					
plaster road					
marking,					
recovered position					
at wide TWP-34 ita $\frac{15}{25}$					
8 nos @ Rs 823.80 /m ²					70847=
(17/12) providing and					
fixing 200 mm					
Kilometre stone					
at wide TWP-34 ita $\frac{17}{12}$					
3 nos @ Rs 3200.00 /m					9899=

(18/13) providing and					
fixing 200 mm					
200 mm Square					
at wide TWP-34 ita $\frac{18}{15}$					
9 nos @ Rs 872.27 /nos					7850=
(19/14) painting line					
dasher concrete					
on road to 200					
Coat					
at wide TWP-34 ita $\frac{19}{14}$					
22.50 m ² @ Rs 93.78 /m ²					2110=
(20/15) providing and					
erecting metal					
beam under barrier					

Continuation

Pg 9240471

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BIF	9240471
Qty wide TIMBP-34 site $\frac{20}{15}$					
35 nos @ RS 3247.73 /m					113671 =
(21/16) providing and fixing 600 mm equilateral triangle					
Qty wide TIMBP 35 site $\frac{21}{16}$					
9 nos @ RS 4762.49 /nos					42862 =
(21/17) providing and fixing 600 mm circular					
Qty wide TIMBP-35 site $\frac{22}{17}$					
5 nos @ RS 4788.07 /nos					23940 =
(23/18) providing and fixing 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty wide TIMBP-35 site $\frac{23}{18}$					
7 nos @ RS 4631.15 /nos					32418 =
(24/19) providing and fixing 900 mm side octagonal					
Qty wide TIMBP-35 site $\frac{24}{19}$					
2 nos @ RS 9483.59 /nos					18967 =
(25/20) providing and fixing 1200 mm					

Continuation

RS 9472329

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BIF 9472329 =
grade boundary					
pillar local					
stone					
Qty wide TMBP 26 ft $\times \frac{25}{22}$					
25 nos @ Rs 786.66 / nos					19667 =
$\frac{26}{22}$ planting of trees					
by the Road side					
Qty wide TMBP 39 ft $\times \frac{26}{22}$					
80 nos @ Rs 1038.71 / nos					83097 =
Total Rs					9575093

Add GST 12%.	+	1149011 =
Add L.S 1%.		95751 =
Add Seigniorage fee		84755 =
	Rs	10904610 =
LESS 11.64% Below app. Agcy		1274749 =
	Rs	9629861 =
LESS Previous payment Amul		9546939 =
	Rs	82922 =

Work has been
Completed as per
Agreement

Rand
04/16/023
JE